
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3987

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


RAIL CONNECTIVITY WITH PONNANI PORT


3987. SHRI E. T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether a proposal from the Government of Kerala has been received with regard to the rail connectivity with the Ponnani port in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.


***

